
 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - The Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 17 July 2018 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

153(v4)  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call the Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to 

the First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

3 Statement by the First Minister: The Legislative Programme 

(60 mins)   

4 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Finance: Update on 

European Transition 

(45 mins)   

Supporting Documents 

 

UK Government Policy Paper - The future relationship between the United 

Kingdom and the European Union 

White Paper - Securing Wales’ Future 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/17-07-2018/
http://www.assembly.wales/en/bus-home/pages/plenaryitem.aspx?category=business%20statement&itemid=603&assembly=5&c=Business%20Statement
https://emea01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gov.uk%2Fgovernment%2Fpublications%2Fthe-future-relationship-between-the-united-kingdom-and-the-european-union&data=02%7C01%7CCerian.Jones%40cynulliad.cymru%7Ca59cea832df04a20ad5b08d5e805a9e8%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C1%7C0%7C636670033380181939&sdata=xSLkK0QrHlKMpaznMJOWa3KzM8VSNr9uhTwf%2FaJkBHA%3D&reserved=0
https://emea01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gov.uk%2Fgovernment%2Fpublications%2Fthe-future-relationship-between-the-united-kingdom-and-the-european-union&data=02%7C01%7CCerian.Jones%40cynulliad.cymru%7Ca59cea832df04a20ad5b08d5e805a9e8%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C1%7C0%7C636670033380181939&sdata=xSLkK0QrHlKMpaznMJOWa3KzM8VSNr9uhTwf%2FaJkBHA%3D&reserved=0
https://emea01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fbeta.gov.wales%2Fsites%2Fdefault%2Ffiles%2F2017-02%2F31139%2520Securing%2520Wales%25C2%25B9%2520Future_Version%25202_WEB.pdf&data=02%7C01%7CCerian.Jones%40cynulliad.cymru%7Ca59cea832df04a20ad5b08d5e805a9e8%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C1%7C0%7C636670033380181939&sdata=arnZXOmr%2FCns9Be%2BCiipxZzxYLxMpYN5NtXwEPTGKtg%3D&reserved=0


5 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Local Government and 

Public Services: Local Government Reform – next steps 

(45 mins)   

6 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport: 

Update on Welsh Government Requirements for Other Rail 

Franchises Serving Wales and Rail Infrastructure Investment 

(45 mins)   

7 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services: 

Publication of Donna Ockenden's Governance Review 

(45 mins)   

Supporting Document 

 

The Ockenden Report 

8 The Regulation of Registered Social Landlords (Wales) Act 2018 

(Consequential Amendments) Regulations 2018 

(15 mins)   

NDM6769 – Julie James (Swansea West) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing 

Order 27.5 

Approves that the draft The Regulation of Registered Social Landlords (Wales) Act 

2018 (Consequential Amendments) Regulations 2018 is made in accordance with 

the draft laid in the Table Office on 20 June 2018. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee 

https://emea01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.wales.nhs.uk%2Fsitesplus%2F861%2Fpage%2F75258&data=02%7C01%7CCerian.Jones%40cynulliad.cymru%7C03e362f2140544eede0508d5e8a6c3fe%7C38dc5129340c45148a044e8ef2771564%7C1%7C0%7C636670727940498492&sdata=u3BiGxC%2BzFpmgFsZVib5zdD1LHI2qg11qjncrH7%2F2yo%3D&reserved=0
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=584
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld11616/sub-ld11616-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld11616-em/sub-ld11616-em-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld11634/cr-ld11634-e.pdf


9 Motion to approve the financial resolution in respect of the Public 

Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill 

(15 mins)   

NDM6770 – Julie James (Swansea West) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales, for the purposes of any 

provisions resulting from the Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill, agrees to 

any increase in expenditure of a kind referred to in Standing Order 26.69, arising 

in consequence of the Bill. 

Supporting Documents 

Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill 

Revised Explanatory Memorandum (July 2018) 

Revised Explanatory Memorandum (version with tracked changes) (July 2018) 

10 Voting Time 

   

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 18 July 2018 

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=584
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/pri-ld11205/pri-ld11205-e.pdf
http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s77527/Revised%20Explanatory%20Memorandum%20July%202018.pdf
http://www.senedd.assembly.wales/documents/s77528/Revised%20Explanatory%20Memorandum%20version%20with%20tracked%20changes%20July%202018.pdf


First Minister

Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 
12/07/2018 for answer on 17/07/2018 

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the First Minister 
after Question 2.

Hefin David Caerphilly

OAQ52551 
Will the First Minister make a statement on Welsh Government funding for major infrastructure 
projects?

1

Jayne Bryant Newport West
OAQ52563 
What plans does the Welsh Government have to support technology companies in south-east 
Wales? 

2

Neil McEvoy South Wales Central
OAQ52520 
Will the First Minister make statement on tackling traffic congestion in South Wales Central?

3

Jane Hutt Vale of Glamorgan
OAQ52540 
Will the First Minister make a statement on the Welsh Government's review of gender equality? 

4

Llyr Gruffydd North Wales
OAQ52565 

Tabled in Welsh

Will the First Minister make a statement on the future of Betsi Cadwaladr University Health 
Board?

5

Dai Lloyd South Wales West

OAQ52564 
Will the First Minister make a statement on the provision of night-time domiciliary care?

6

Joyce Watson Mid and West Wales
OAQ52559 
Will the First Minister make a statement on the accessibility of children's play areas?

7

Lee Waters Llanelli
OAQ52528 8

Page 1 of 2Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 12/07/2018 for answer on 17/07/2018 - National ...

13/07/18http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/17-07-2018/

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1



What plans does the Welsh Government have to introduce a default 20 mph speed limit in urban 
areas?

Mark Isherwood North Wales

OAQ52523 
How is the Welsh Government helping to make Wales a dementia-friendly nation? 

9

John Griffiths Newport East

OAQ52530 
What strategy will the Welsh Government follow to improve community safety in Wales?

10

Jenny Rathbone Cardiff Central

OAQ52552 
When does the Welsh Government expect the public inquiry into the M4 around Newport to 
publish its findings?

11

Lynne Neagle Torfaen
OAQ52566 
Will the First Minister make a statement on how Prosperity for All is delivering for children and 
young people?

12

David Melding South Wales Central

OAQ52543 
What powers does the Welsh Government have to set a general speed limit in urban areas of 20 
mph? 

13

Bethan Sayed South Wales West

OAQ52562 
Will the First Minister provide an update on the Welsh Government's plans to tackle substance 
misuse?

14

Darren Millar Clwyd West
OAQ52526 
What action is the Welsh Government taking to improve mental health services in north Wales?

15

Page 2 of 2Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 12/07/2018 for answer on 17/07/2018 - National ...

13/07/18http://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/17-07-2018/

Pack Page 2


	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 17 July 2018 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/5000 

153(v4)  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. The Presiding Officer invited party leaders to ask 

questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.18 

3 Statement by the First Minister: The Legislative Programme  

The item started at 14.42 

4 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Finance: Update on European 

Transition  

The item started at 15.36 

5 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Local Government and Public 

Services: Local Government Reform – next steps  

This item started at 16.30 

http://senedd.tv/


6 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Economy and Transport: 

Update on Welsh Government Requirements for Other Rail Franchises 

Serving Wales and Rail Infrastructure Investment  

The item started at 17.11 

7 Statement by the Cabinet Secretary for Health and Social Services: 

Publication of Donna Ockenden's Governance Review  

The item started at 17.49 

8 The Regulation of Registered Social Landlords (Wales) Act 2018 

(Consequential Amendments) Regulations 2018  

The item started at 18.37 

NDM6769 – Julie James (Swansea West) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing Order 

27.5 

Approves that the draft The Regulation of Registered Social Landlords (Wales) Act 2018 

(Consequential Amendments) Regulations 2018 is made in accordance with the draft 

laid in the Table Office on 20 June 2018. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

9 Motion to approve the financial resolution in respect of the Public 

Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill  

The item started at 18.39 

Voting on the motion under this item was deferred until Voting Time. 

NDM6770 – Julie James (Swansea West) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales, for the purposes of any provisions 

resulting from the Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Bill, agrees to any increase in 

expenditure of a kind referred to in Standing Order 26.69, arising in consequence of 

the Bill. 

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=584
http://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld11616/sub-ld11616-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=584


The result was as follows: 

For Abstain Against Total 

45 0 1 46 

The motion was agreed. 

10 Voting Time  

The item started at 18.45 

 

Votes Summary 

The meeting concluded at 18.46 

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 18 July 2018


